Parish Clerk: Mrs Dee Ruppert Email: info@flyscreenqueen.co.uk Tel: 07545 123811

AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY 25™ MARCH 2025 AT 7.30PM

APOLOGIES
MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

DECLARATION OF INTEREST

Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda.
Dispensation is granted to all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other financial
matters.

District Councillor Reports - Helen Crane and Peter Bate
PUBLIC SESSION

MATTERS ARISING

RWE meeting in South Green 18™ February — Steve Parker

Ashill Meeting re Solar Farm — 18" March 7.00pm in the Community Centre Ashill
Solar Farm — RWE purchasing/leasing land = See email Mark Aitken’s

RWE Meeting in Necton — 23 July and other matters

Virgin Money Bank Account — Now open

Lloyds Bank Account — Now closed

CPRE — We are now members

Dereham Meeting Point — Donation sent

Joining Norfolk Parish Partnership — We are now members
Review of Standing Orders, Code of Conduct and Policy’s

Letters to be send to Mill Street residents regarding Drainage issues

CORRESPONDENCE
Email from ClIr Kay Mason Billing re Government reorganisation

Requested new street name sign for Nelson Close — Very Faded

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

PLANNING

Previous Application
Breckland Council Planning to consider erection of one and half story dwelling (Self Build)
Bradenham Land adjacent to 2 lvy Cottages IP25 7QU — Meeting Tuesday 11" March

New Applications

Demolition of existing substandard garage and substandard extension, erection of two storey
extensions to sides and rear with balcony to rear first floor elevation.-Bumblebee Cottage, 29 School
Road by Mr & Mrs Bartlett

Conversion of bungalow involving raising of roof to create first floor accommodation to create chalet style
bungalow and rear extension 20 Church Street, by Mr Aron Eagle

APPROVAL :- NONE



FINANCE:-
Opening Balance £ 9105.20

Virgin Account

Expenditure

Namecheap - Website name
ICO — Yearly Membership
CPRE - Monthly Membership
Dereham Meeting Point — Donation
Lloyds — Monthly Charge Feb
Lloyds - Monthly Charge March
NPTP — One year Membership
Village Hall Rent

Clerk — Wages

PAYE

8.00
47.00
5.00
100.00
4.25
4.25
80.00
60.00
205.60
51.40

£ 565.50

Income
PCC- Grass Cutting 1037.04

£ 1037.04

Balance £ 9576.74 All money now moved to Virgin Money

It was confirmed that all payments made were agreed by the Parish Council

Any Other Business

NEXT MEETING TBA



