Parish Clerk: Mrs Dee Ruppert Email: info@flyscreenqueen.co.uk Tel: 07545 123811

AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY 25TH MARCH 2025 AT 7.30PM

APOLOGIES

MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

DECLARATION OF INTEREST

Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda. Dispensation is granted to all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other financial matters.

District Councillor Reports - Helen Crane and Peter Bate

PUBLIC SESSION

MATTERS ARISING

RWE meeting in South Green 18th February – Steve Parker Ashill Meeting re Solar Farm – 18th March 7.00pm in the Community Centre Ashill Solar Farm – RWE purchasing/leasing land = See email Mark Aitken's RWE Meeting in Necton – 23rd July and other matters

Virgin Money Bank Account - Now open

Lloyds Bank Account - Now closed

CPRE – We are now members

Dereham Meeting Point – Donation sent

Joining Norfolk Parish Partnership – We are now members

Review of Standing Orders, Code of Conduct and Policy's

Letters to be send to Mill Street residents regarding Drainage issues

CORRESPONDENCE

Email from Cllr Kay Mason Billing re Government reorganisation

Requested new street name sign for Nelson Close – Very Faded

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

PLANNING

Previous Application

Breckland Council Planning to consider erection of one and half story dwelling (Self Build) Bradenham Land adjacent to 2 Ivy Cottages IP25 7QU – Meeting Tuesday 11th March

New Applications

Demolition of existing substandard garage and substandard extension, erection of two storey extensions to sides and rear with balcony to rear first floor elevation.-Bumblebee Cottage, 29 School Road by Mr & Mrs Bartlett

Conversion of bungalow involving raising of roof to create first floor accommodation to create chalet style bungalow and rear extension 20 Church Street, by Mr Aron Eagle

APPROVAL :- NONE

FINANCE:-

Opening Balance £ 9105.20

Virgin Account

Expenditure		Income
Namecheap - Website name	8.00	PCC- Grass Cutting 1037.04
ICO – Yearly Membership	47.00	-
CPRE – Monthly Membership	5.00	
Dereham Meeting Point – Donation	100.00	
Lloyds – Monthly Charge Feb	4.25	
Lloyds - Monthly Charge March	4.25	
NPTP – One year Membership	80.00	
Village Hall Rent	60.00	
Clerk – Wages	205.60	
PAYE	51.40	
	£ 565.50	£ 1037.04

Balance £ 9576.74 All money now moved to Virgin Money

It was confirmed that all payments made were agreed by the Parish Council

Any Other Business

NEXT MEETING TBA